Form #:   7020, Rev. NEW     Effectivity: 02/08/2008                       Page 1  of 1
ABRACON CORPORATION
ENGINEERING/PROCESS  CHANGE NOTIFICATION FORM
ABRACON ENGINEERING ORIGINATOR:
James – Product Applications Engineer (Magnetics)
X
NOTIFICATION DATE:
 8/14/2014

√
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part Number
ASPI-0612FS-
Inductance Code
Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR Typ DCR Max
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units  μH  % mΩ mΩ A A
Symbol  L M DCR Typ DCR Max Isat Irms
ASPI-0612FS-2R2 2.2 M 65 78 2.40 1.80
ASPI-0612FS-2R5 2.5 M 90 117 2.10 1.80
ASPI-0612FS-3R3 3.3 M 105 137 1.80 1.70
ASPI-0612FS-4R7 4.7 M 125 163 1.60 1.55
ASPI-0612FS-5R3 5.3 M 125 163 1.50 1.55
ASPI-0612FS-6R8 6.8 M 165 215 1.30 1.35
ASPI-0612FS-100 10 M 200 260 1.00 1.20
ASPI-0612FS-150 15 M 295 384 0.80 0.80
ASPI-0612FS-220 22 M 775 930 0.76 0.65
ASPI-0612FS-330 33 M 580 754 0.59 0.55
ASPI-0612FS-470 47 M 965 1255 0.52 0.46
ASPI-0612FS-680 68 M 1160 1508 0.44 0.41
ASPI-0612FS-101 100 M 1670 2171 0.35 0.32
1.1       Test Conditions
1. Isat : Based on inductance change (△ L/Lo: -30%)
2. Irms : Based on temperature rise (△ T : 40
o

2.0 ASPI-0612FS is RoHS/RoHS II Compliant and Pb free
3.0 MSL level: 1
4.0 Part Number Identification
    ASPI-0612FS-                -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
Electrical Spec Table
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
(1kpcs / reel)
Tolerance
M: ±20%
ASPI-0612FS Series
Low Profile Shielded
SMD Chip Power Inductor
Date of Issue: Aug 6
th
, 2014 6.0 x 6.0 x 1.2mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (4) of (9) Abracon Drawing # 603273 Revision #:  D
√
5.0 Marking
                                                                                                                                                    Inductance Code
5.1         Marking Method = Ink Marking
XXX
ASPI-0612FS Series
Low Profile Shielded
SMD Chip Power Inductor
Date of Issue: Aug 6
th
, 2014 6.0 x 6.0 x 1.2mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (5) of (9) Abracon Drawing # 603273 Revision #:  D
√
6.0 Mechanical and Material Information
6.1        Recommended Land Pattern
Dimension: mm
6.2        Materials
Part Name Material
Core Ferrite
Terminal Ni/Cu/Ag alloy with Sn
Wire H class enameled copper wire
Coating Magnetic epoxy resin
L 6.0±0.2
W 6.0±0.2
H 1.2 Max
e 1.35±0.2
F 4.0±0.2
ASPI-0612FS Series
Low Profile Shielded
SMD Chip Power Inductor
Date of Issue: Aug 6
th
, 2014 6.0 x 6.0 x 1.2mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (6) of (9) Abracon Drawing # 603273 Revision #:  D
√
7.0 Reliability Tests Conditions
ITEMS TEST METHOD STANDARD
Solderability
Solder Temperature: 245°C±5°C